TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 11-06

October 4, 2011

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL

ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENTS

BOYETT, Jeannette R.

CANDLER, Kathleen L.

CORONADO, Minerva

FUNKHOUSER, Nadene

GENTON, Scott A.

KIRKENDALL, Diane M.

LOWE, Christopher J.

PARKER, Victoria A.

PEREZ, Delia

RUSTAN, Karen C.

TRUJILLO HERNANDEZ, Monica

VILLALOBOS, Jennifer L.

Preschool Instructional Aide
Valle Vista Elementary

Supervision Aide
Little Lake Elementary

Substitute Instructional Aide
District Wide

Substitute Clerical
District Wide

Custodian |
Nutrition Services Dept.

Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist
District Wide

Classroom Activity Specialist
Idyllwild K-8 School

Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist
District Wide

Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist
District Wide

Classroom Activity Specialist
Rancho Viejo Middle School

Substitute Supervision Aide
District Wide

Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Hamilton K-8 School

FINAL

EFFECTIVE DATE

9/26/11

(Correction to eff. date)

10/5/11

10/5/11

10/5/11

10/5/11

10/5/11

10/5/11

10/5/11

10/5/11

10/5/11

10/5/11

10/5/11
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ASSIGNMENT CHANGES

ACEVEZ, Tammy G.
(Voluntary reduction in hours)

CORONEL, Tamara A.

COSBY, Desiree E.

(Increase in hours)

GREEN, Olivia

JONES, Krissanne
(Voluntary reduction in hours)

JORDAN, Yolanda R.

(Increase in hours)

MCFARLAND, Marie I.

NEALEIGH, Michelle
(Increase in hours)

PALMER, Patricia

TALBERT, Kellie B.

ZEREBNY, Bridget A.

Supervision Aide
Whittier Elementary

Classroom Activity Specialist
From: Idyllwild K-8 School
To:  Dartmouth Middle School

Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Diamond Valley Middle School

From: Secretary Il
Jacob Wiens Elementary
To: HAAAT Program Assistant
HAAAT Charter School

Supervision Aide
Bautista Creek Elementary

Clerk 11l
Diamond Valley Middle School

Instructional Aide (Classroom)
From: Little Lake Elementary
To:  Tahquitz High School

Secretary I
Valle Vista Elementary

From: Accounting Technician Il
Payroll Dept.

To: Human Resources Technician

Human Resources Dept.

Classroom Activity Specialist
From: Hamilton K-8 School
To:  Whittier Elementary

Preschool Instructional Aide
From: Jacob Wiens Elementary
To: Ramona Elementary
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EFFECTIVE DATE

10/4/11

10/19/11

8/23/11

9/27/11

9/30/11

9/26/11

10/5/11

9/20/11

10/10/11

10/19/11

10/5/11
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DELETION OF ASSIGNMENTS

ANGLIN, Christy A.

(Correction to name)

ARIAS, Mirella

BERNAL, Bernadette

CHRISTENSEN, Klarissa

CHRISTIE, Linda

ENDER, Cara

FLORES, Sonia

HICKMAN, Deborah

HOCKENBERRY, Barbara

ROBLES, Ruby

NEW HIRES

CURCIE, Marcie V.

DURAN, James D.

GALLARDO, D’Leen L.

GARIBAY, Efren

Nutrition Services Assistant |
Tahquitz High School

Substitute Supervision Aide
District Wide

Substitute Supervision Aide
District Wide

Substitute Supervision Aide
District Wide

Substitute Supervision Aide
District Wide

Substitute Supervision Aide
District Wide

Substitute Supervision Aide
District Wide

Substitute Supervision Aide
District Wide

Substitute Supervision Aide
District Wide

Substitute Supervision Aide
District Wide

Pep Squad Advisor
Hamilton High School

Substitute Vehicle Mechanic
District Wide

Substitute Supervision Aide
District Wide

Substitute Nutrition Services
District Wide
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EFFECTIVE DATE

9/9/11

10/5/11

10/5/11

10/5/11

10/5/11

10/5/11

10/5/11

10/5/11

10/5/11

10/5/11

10/5/11 - 6/1/12

10/5/11

10/5/11

10/5/11
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PABLIN, Juana

PAUL, Cindy M.

REYES, Julius D.

RODRIGUEZ, Elias Lee Thomas

TORRES, Rodolfo

VEIGA, Mark

FIRTH, Brandon

NODARSE, Gaye

BRENNAN, Jessica L.

BROOK, Patricia Ann

CHAVEZ, Raul

CHRISTENSEN, Klarissa C.

HERNANDEZ, Tara A.

Substitute Supervision Aide

District Wide

Nutrition Services Assistant |

Tahquitz High School

Walk-on Athletic Coach

West Valley High School

Substitute Bus Driver
District Wide

Groundskeeper llI

Maintenance & Operations Dept.

Walk-on Athletic Coach
Tahquitz High School

Walk-on Athletic Coach
Hamilton High School

Substitute Clerical
District Wide

Preschool Instructional Aide

Hamilton K-8 School

Substitute
District Wide

Delegated Behind the Wheel Trainer

Transportation Dept.

AVID Tutor, Classroom Activity
Specialist, and Clerk IlI
Dartmouth Middle School

Nutrition Services Assistant |

Tahquitz High School
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EFFECTIVE DATE

10/5/11

10/5/11

2011-2012 School Year

10/5/11

10/5/11

2011-2012 School Year

2011-2012 School Year

10/5/11

9/30/11

9/1/11

10/11/11

10/12/11

6/3/11
(Correction to eff. date)
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EFFECTIVE DATE
RESIGNATIONS (Cont.)

LAWRENCE, Dawn J. Confidential Secretary 10/7/11
Human Resources Dept.

STAPISH, Helen Substitute Bus Driver 9/14/11
District Wide

WACK, Stephanie Instructional Aide (SH) 9/30/11

Acacia Middle School

RETURING WALK-ON ATHLETIC COACHES

2011-2012 School Year
SELEGEAN, LeAnn Hemet High School
WILLIAMS, Patrick Hamilton High School

SATURDAY SCHOOL INSTRUCTIONAL AIDES
2011-2012 School Year

AGUIRRE, Cristina LICK, Lori

BROWN, Lorena NEALEIGH, Michelle
CASTRO, India NECOCHEA, Holly
CHRISTIE, Linda NEVILLS, Debra
CORTEZ, Aleida NORRIS, Mary
DANIELS, Jessica OPFERMAN, Martha
DARROW, Michelle OSTERLOH, Christina
DEARDORFF, Kathy PENA, Isabel
ENDER, Cara RECORD, Michelle
GIBSON, Michelle RENNEY, Tracey
GILLILAND, Diana SWANSON, Bethany
JIMENEZ, Margaret WILLIAMS, Melody

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met
with respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:
Approval of Proposed Classified Personnel Assignment Order Number CL 11-06.

LP:dI



