## TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

Classified Personnel Assignment C October 4, 2011	FINAL	
CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL		EFFECTIVE DATE
ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENTS		EFFECTIVE DATE
BOYETT, Jeannette R.	Preschool Instructional Aide Valle Vista Elementary	9/26/11 (Correction to eff. date)
CANDLER, Kathleen L.	Supervision Aide Little Lake Elementary	10/5/11
CORONADO, Minerva	Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide	10/5/11
FUNKHOUSER, Nadene	Substitute Clerical District Wide	10/5/11
GENTON, Scott A.	Custodian I Nutrition Services Dept.	10/5/11
KIRKENDALL, Diane M.	Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist District Wide	10/5/11
LOWE, Christopher J.	Classroom Activity Specialist Idyllwild K-8 School	10/5/11
PARKER, Victoria A.	Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist District Wide	10/5/11
PEREZ, Delia	Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist District Wide	10/5/11
RUSTAN, Karen C.	Classroom Activity Specialist Rancho Viejo Middle School	10/5/11
TRUJILLO HERNANDEZ, Monica	Substitute Supervision Aide District Wide	10/5/11
VILLALOBOS, Jennifer L.	Instructional Aide (Classroom) Hamilton K-8 School	10/5/11

## ASSIGNMENT CHANGES

## **EFFECTIVE DATE**

ACEVEZ, Tammy G. (Voluntary reduction in hours)	Supervision Aide Whittier Elementary	10/4/11
CORONEL, Tamara A.	Classroom Activity Specialist From: Idyllwild K-8 School To: Dartmouth Middle School	10/19/11
COSBY, Desiree E. (Increase in hours)	Instructional Aide (Classroom) Diamond Valley Middle School	8/23/11
GREEN, Olivia	From: Secretary II Jacob Wiens Elementary To: HAAAT Program Assistant HAAAT Charter School	9/27/11
JONES, Krissanne (Voluntary reduction in hours)	Supervision Aide Bautista Creek Elementary	9/30/11
JORDAN, Yolanda R. (Increase in hours)	Clerk III Diamond Valley Middle School	9/26/11
MCFARLAND, Marie I.	Instructional Aide (Classroom) From: Little Lake Elementary To: Tahquitz High School	10/5/11
NEALEIGH, Michelle (Increase in hours)	Secretary II Valle Vista Elementary	9/20/11
PALMER, Patricia	<ul><li>From: Accounting Technician III Payroll Dept.</li><li>To: Human Resources Technician Human Resources Dept.</li></ul>	10/10/11
TALBERT, Kellie B.	Classroom Activity Specialist From: Hamilton K-8 School To: Whittier Elementary	10/19/11
ZEREBNY, Bridget A.	Preschool Instructional Aide From: Jacob Wiens Elementary To: Ramona Elementary	10/5/11

**EFFECTIVE DATE** 

DELETION OF ASSIGNMENTS		
ANGLIN, Christy A. (Correction to name)	Nutrition Services Assistant I Tahquitz High School	9/9/11
ARIAS, Mirella	Substitute Supervision Aide District Wide	10/5/11
BERNAL, Bernadette	Substitute Supervision Aide District Wide	10/5/11
CHRISTENSEN, Klarissa	Substitute Supervision Aide District Wide	10/5/11
CHRISTIE, Linda	Substitute Supervision Aide District Wide	10/5/11
ENDER, Cara	Substitute Supervision Aide District Wide	10/5/11
FLORES, Sonia	Substitute Supervision Aide District Wide	10/5/11
HICKMAN, Deborah	Substitute Supervision Aide District Wide	10/5/11
HOCKENBERRY, Barbara	Substitute Supervision Aide District Wide	10/5/11
ROBLES, Ruby	Substitute Supervision Aide District Wide	10/5/11
NEW HIRES		
CURCIE, Marcie V.	Pep Squad Advisor Hamilton High School	10/5/11 – 6/1/12
DURAN, James D.	Substitute Vehicle Mechanic District Wide	10/5/11
GALLARDO, D'Leen L.	Substitute Supervision Aide District Wide	10/5/11
GARIBAY, Efren	Substitute Nutrition Services District Wide	10/5/11

NEW HIRES (Cont.)		EFFECTIVE DATE
PABLIN, Juana	Substitute Supervision Aide	10/5/11
	District Wide	
PAUL, Cindy M.	Nutrition Services Assistant I Tahquitz High School	10/5/11
REYES, Julius D.	Walk-on Athletic Coach West Valley High School	2011-2012 School Year
RODRIGUEZ, Elias Lee Thomas	Substitute Bus Driver District Wide	10/5/11
TORRES, Rodolfo	Groundskeeper III Maintenance & Operations Dept.	10/5/11
VEIGA, Mark	Walk-on Athletic Coach Tahquitz High School	2011-2012 School Year
REHIRES		l
FIRTH, Brandon	Walk-on Athletic Coach Hamilton High School	2011-2012 School Year
NODARSE, Gaye	Substitute Clerical District Wide	10/5/11
RESIGNATIONS		l
BRENNAN, Jessica L.	Preschool Instructional Aide Hamilton K-8 School	9/30/11
BROOK, Patricia Ann	Substitute District Wide	9/1/11
CHAVEZ, Raul	Delegated Behind the Wheel Trainer Transportation Dept.	10/11/11
CHRISTENSEN, Klarissa C.	AVID Tutor, Classroom Activity Specialist, and Clerk III Dartmouth Middle School	10/12/11
HERNANDEZ, Tara A.	Nutrition Services Assistant I Tahquitz High School	6/3/11 (Correction to eff. date)

RESIGNATIONS (Cont.)		
LAWRENCE, Dawn J.	Confidential Secretary Human Resources Dept.	10/7/11
STAPISH, Helen	Substitute Bus Driver District Wide	9/14/11
WACK, Stephanie	Instructional Aide (SH) Acacia Middle School	9/30/11
RETURING WALK-ON ATHLETIC COACHES		
SELEGEAN, LeAnn WILLIAMS, Patrick	Hemet High School Hamilton High School	2011-2012 School Year
SATURDAY SCHOOL INSTRUC		
AGUIRRE, Cristina BROWN, Lorena CASTRO, India CHRISTIE, Linda CORTEZ, Aleida DANIELS, Jessica DARROW, Michelle DEARDORFF, Kathy ENDER, Cara GIBSON, Michelle GILLILAND, Diana JIMENEZ, Margaret	LICK, Lori NEALEIGH, Michelle NECOCHEA, Holly NEVILLS, Debra NORRIS, Mary OPFERMAN, Martha OSTERLOH, Christina PENA, Isabel RECORD, Michelle RENNEY, Tracey SWANSON, Bethany WILLIAMS, Melody	2011-2012 School Year

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

**RECOMMENDED ACTION:** 

Approval of Proposed Classified Personnel Assignment Order Number CL 11-06.

LP:dl